Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	102635328	V	.	T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record t	he attached original	documents or copy	thereof. O	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of re	ceiving party(ies		
Guangdian Gordon Wu	Name:	Bas	e Base Corporatio	on ⊃	
13610 Heron Field Court					
Houston, TX 77059-3566	Internal	Address:		7497	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes VNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment Merg		Street Address:1301 Regents Park Drive Suite 208		rive	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name				
Other			. 	77059	
12.18.2003	City:_H	ouston	_State:_ ^{TX} _Zip:_	//058	
Execution Date:	Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes 🖌 No	
Addi	tional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total nur	nber of applicati	ons and patents	involved: D	
Name: Ronald L. Chicheste	r 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41).	\$_40.00), Ck # 87299	
Baker Botts L.L.P.	Encl				
Internal Address:					
One Shell Plaza		norized to be ch	arged to deposit	account	
	8. Deposit	account numbe	r:		
Street Address:910 Louisiana Street		0			
	02-038	J			
City: HoustonState: Tx_Zip: 77002	2-4995				
· · ·	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE			
9. Signature.					
	Λ	ר <i>ה</i> ר <i>ו</i>			
Ronald L. Chichester Reg. No. 36.765	5 Rould I.C.	highest .	December	18, 2003	
Ronald L. Chichester Reg. No. 36,765 Name of Person Signing	5 Anuld Z C	histor	December Da		

PATENT REEL: 014833 FRAME: 0445 068508.0105

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

BASE BASE CORPORATION 1301 REGENTS PARK DRIVE, SUITE 208 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77058

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR APPLYING NETWORK PROTOCOLS TO TELEPHONY"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Signature of Sole or First Inventor

In the State of _____ § In the County of _____ § In the Country of U.S.A. § 13610 Heron Field Court Harris County HOUSTON, TX 77059-3566

Guangdian Gordon Wu

U.S.A.

13610 Heron Field Court Harris County HOUSTON, TX 77059-3566

12/18/03

Date of Signature

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of ______, personally appeared Guangdian Gordon Wu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary or Consular Officer

HOU02:966526